Memory Care Center opening soon! Call (415) 453-7425 to learn more.

Coronavirus Update 11.30.20

Dear Aldersly Family,

We are sending you this message to make you all aware that an Aldersly employee has tested positive for COVID-19.  They are currently self-quarantining at home and we are wishing them a safe recovery!

We will use contact tracing to test the residents and staff who had potential exposure to this staff member.  Testing will be conducted today and the rest of this week.  This employee is not in the Health Center, so our Health Center residents and team members will not be tested from that area. More information will be communicated as test results are received.

Keeping our residents and employees healthy and safe is our highest priority. Our policies will not change as all people should be following our phased guidelines and still use face coverings, follow proper physical distancing and conduct frequent hand washing.

Due to the Thanksgiving holiday, we are on a semi-quarantine through December 7th.  All visitations are limited strictly to our visitation areas.  The Conference Room is closed all this week.

When possible and appropriate, we will send out additional communication via our VoiceFriend portal. Thank you for your support and understanding.  Stay safe and healthy.

Sincerely,

Gilbert Carrasco

Executive Director

415-453-7425

gilbertcarrasco@aldersly.com